current)

222 - 107 115 - 222

Other financial
liabilities

11 1 1 9 - 11

Total 2,875 424 289 2,114 48 2,875

Risks

Market risk
Market risk is a risk that the fair value of future payments will fluctuate
due to changes in the market. Market risk is typically comprised of
interest rate risk, currency risk and other price risks.

For Green Landscaping, interest rate risk is the most significant of
these and a sensitivity analysis has been conducted. This analysis
shows the risk associated with financial liabilities as of 2023- 12-31. A
change in market interest rates impacts the consolidated income state-
ment. Green Landscaping follows an approach whereby it has short
fixed interest periods over a business cycle. However, the Group may
decide on longer fixed interest periods if doing so is strategically advan-
tageous. The CFO is responsible for suggesting such measures to the
Board. Once or twice per year, the Board is required to make decisions
on the maturities for all or part of the loans. The fixed interest period
for the Group's non-current and current liabilities to credit institutions
amounted to three months at year-end.

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS, FINANCIAL LIABILITIES

2023-12-31 2022-12-31

Total liability to credit institutions 1,851 1,831

Increase in interest rates by 1.0% 19 18

Decrease in interest rates by 1.0% -19 -18

95Annual Report 2023  |  NOTES Green Landscaping Group AB (publ)

Currency risks
Many of the investments in foreign operations that Green Landscaping
Group makes are partly financed by loans in the same currency as the
investment. This is how currency hedging on the investment is achieved.
As of Q3 2023, Green Landscaping Group applies hedge accounting
for hedges of net investments in foreign operations. Financial liabilities
are used as hedging instruments. Gains and losses attributable to the
effective part of the hedge are reported in other comprehensive income
and accumulated in the exchange rate reserve in equity. The ineffective